

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9473/2008

BABA FARID UNIV. OF HEALTH SCI. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANCHAL JINDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9148/2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Reepak Kansal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.
Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.
M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co.,Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.
Mr. A.V. Palli,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Verma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 to 8 and 10 in SLP(C) No. 9473/2008 appeared through Counsel and proposed to file Vakalatnama and counter Affidavit. Time is granted till 15.9.2009.

Service of notice in SLP(C) No. 9418/2008 is complete.

Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 9473/2008 submits that all the respondents have been served and proof of service will be submitted. Await appearance of Respondent No.9.

List the matter on 15.9.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG