

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9473/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2007 in CWP No.
7602/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BABA FARID UNIV. OF HEALTH SCI. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANCHAL JINDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9148/2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/12/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.
M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherji,Adv.
Mr. Anant Vijay Palli,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in both the matters.
Counter Affidavit has been filed on behalf of Respondent Nos.
1 to 8 in SLP(C) No. 9473/2008.

Counsel appearing for the respondent in SLP(C) No.
9473/2008 seeks further time to file Counter Affidavit. Four
weeks time is granted, as a last chance.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar